South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:40:13 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3404 (Rat #0028, Act #0015 of 1993) General Bill, By Bailey

A Bill to amend Section 40-79-30, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the definition of "alarm
system business" for purpose of its regulation by the Licensing Board for Contractors, and activities which are not considered
within the meaning of this definition, so as to provide that this term does not include or apply to a business or individual subject
to licensing or registration under the Residential Home Builders Law who installs fire alarm systems that are not monitored in
residential buildings or structures.

02/04/93
02/11/93
02/11/93
02/12/93
02/16/93
02/16/93
02/25/93
03/02/93
03/03/93
03/04/93
03/04/93
03/10/93
03/17/93
03/23/93
03/23/93
03/30/93
03/30/93

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-6
Read second time HJ-12

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-13
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-8
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-14
Read second time SJ-10

Read third time and enrolled SJ-14

Recalled from Legislative Council SJ-17

Reconsider vote whereby read third time and enrolled SJ-18

Read third time and enrolled SJ-8

Ratified R 28

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/23/93

Act No. 15

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



