

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3404 (Rat #0028, Act #0015 of 1993) General Bill, By Bailey

A Bill to amend Section 40-79-30, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the definition of "alarm system business" for purpose of its regulation by the Licensing Board for Contractors, and activities which are not considered within the meaning of this definition, so as to provide that this term does not include or apply to a business or individual subject to licensing or registration under the Residential Home Builders Law who installs fire alarm systems that are not monitored in residential buildings or structures.

02/04/93	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-6
02/11/93	House	Read second time HJ-12
02/11/93	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-13
02/12/93	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
02/16/93	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
02/16/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-8
02/25/93	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-14
03/02/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-10
03/03/93	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-14
03/04/93	Senate	Recalled from Legislative Council SJ-17
03/04/93	Senate	Reconsider vote whereby read third time and enrolled SJ-18
03/10/93	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-8
03/17/93		Ratified R 28
03/23/93		Signed By Governor
03/23/93		Effective date 03/23/93
03/30/93		Act No. 15
03/30/93		Copies available